

Village of Marvin

To: Enquirer Journal Classified Legal Dept, ejlegalads@gmail.com

From: Austin W. Yow, Village Clerk & Assistant to the Manager

Village of Marvin

Date: May 15, 2024

Please send email confirmation and invoice to: <u>clerk@marvinnc.gov</u> upon receipt. Mail affidavit to: Village of Marvin, Village Clerk, 10006 Marvin School Road, Marvin, NC 28173.

Please publish the following notice in your legal section on Saturday, May 18, 2024 & Saturday, May 25, 2024.

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Please take note on Wednesday, May 15, 2024, the proposed Annual Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 for the Village of Marvin, NC was distributed to the Village Council and has been made available for public inspection in the Clerk's Office at Marvin Village Hall, Monday through Thursday from 10am to 2pm.

Please take note that the Marvin Village Council has called for public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 30, 2024, at 6pm at Marvin Village Hall (10006 Marvin School Road) for the purpose of receiving public comment on the proposed Village of Marvin Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, for which the Village Council will consider adoption of at the same meeting.

Austin W. Yow Clerk, Village of Marvin

Posted: May 18 & May 25, 2024